## INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR & ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS)



## Hospital based autonomous academic Institute, under Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi dealing with "Brain- Mind Problems & Their Solutions" Dilshad Garden, Delhi 110 095 (India)



Tel.: 22597750 Fax: 22114066, E-mail: jdaihbas@gmail.com Website: www.ihbas.dclhigovt.nic.in

No. F.2192/JD(A)/2021/Esttt./IHBAS/ 2431

Dated: 05/3/202/

## OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Constitution of Grievance Redressal Officer/Grievance Redressal Committee under "The Rights of Persons with Disabilities, Act, 2016".

In compliance of Sub-section (2) (h) of Section 21 and Section 23 of "The Rights of Persons with Disabilities, Act, 2016", a Committee under the Chairmanship of Grievance Redressal Officer is hereby constituted to look into and investigate the complaints of aggrieved employee(s) with disability in accordance with the provisions of aforesaid Act. This committee shall assist the Grievance Redressal Officer to discharge of his duties:

Cooa	Cilier to discussing		
1	Dr. V.K.S. Gautam	-	Grievance Redressal Officer
	Assistant Professor (Neurosurgery)		126 1
2	Dr. Satender Singh	- '	External Member
	Professor, UCMS, GTB Hospital		
3	Dr. Manisha Jha	-,	Member Secretary
	Clinical Psychologist		(RCI registered)
4	Dr. Ritu Khare	-	Member
	PGJR (Psychiatry)		

Employees with disability have the right to file a complaint concerning any discrimination with the Grievance Redressal Officer. Attention of the Grievance Redressal Officer is drawn to the provisions of "The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016" and further guidelines issued by the Department of Social Welfare, GNCT of Delhi from time to time.

This issues with the approval of Director, IHBAS.

(Col. Maneesh Puri) Joint Director (Admn)

## Copy:

- 1. Office of Director, IHBAS.
- 2. All HODs/OICs, IHBAS.
- 3. Dr. V.K.S. Gautam, Assistant Professor (Neurosurgery), IHBAS.
- 4. Dr. Satender Singh, Professor, UCMS, GTB Hospital
- 5. Dr. Manisha Jha, Clinical Psychologist, IHBAS.
- 6. Dr. Ritu Khare, PGJR (Psychiatry), IHBAS.
- 7. Library and Documentation Officer, IHBAS with a request to upload this office order on the website of IHBAS for wid publicity amongst the staff of IHBAS.

Joint Director (Admn)